



संदर्भ संख्या: भाविप्रा/गोंदिया/अभि-सि/का.आ.-03/2023/ 96-108
Ref. No.: AAI/GONDIA/ENGG(C)/WO-03/2023/

दिनांक: 02.05.2023
Date : 02.05.2023
ई-मेल / स्पीड पोस्ट

प्रति,

मेसर्स एस. के. कंस्ट्रक्शन,
बारेमा, पोस्ट - रामेश्वर बाबतपुर,
वाराणसी (उ.प्र.) - 221405
ई-मेल : surendrakumaryadav782gmail.com
मो.: 9453608534

To,

M/s. S. K. Construction,
Barema, Post- Rameshwar Babatpur
Varanasi (UP) - 221405
Email: surendrakumaryadav782gmail.com
Mob: 9453608534

कार्य का नाम : बिरसी एयरपोर्ट, गोंदिया में आई.एल.एस. (लोकलैज़र एण्ड ग्लाइड पाथ) इन्स्टालेशन कार्य (सिविल कार्य)।
Name of Work : Installation of ILS (LLZ and GP) at Birsi Airport, Gondia (Civil works).
संदर्भ : आपकी टेंडर दिनांक : 17.04.2023
Reference : Your Tender dated : 17.04.2023

महोदय / Dear Sir (s),

- उपर उल्लेखित कार्य हेतु आपकी ई-निविदा अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से स्वीकृत की जाती है, आपके द्वारा बताए गए मद मूल्यों पर आपकी ई-निविदा राशि कुल रु. 2,96,70,710/- (रु. दो करोड़ छियाणवे लाख सत्तर हजार सात सौ दस मात्र) (जी.एस.टी. के बिना) है, जो कि ई-निविदा की अनुमानित लागत राशि रु. 4,57,59,399/- (रु. चार करोड़ सत्तावन लाख उनसठ हजार तीन सौ निन्यानवे मात्र) (जी.एस.टी. के बिना) से (-) 35.16% (पैंतीस दशमलव सोलह प्रतिशत) नीचे एवं टेंडर की जस्टीफ़ाइड राशि रु. 3,90,41,949/- (रु. तीन करोड़ नब्बे लाख इकतालीस हजार नौ सौ उनचास मात्र) (जी.एस.टी. के बिना) से (-) 24.00% (चोबीस प्रतिशत) नीचे है।
Your E-Tender for the above mentioned work is hereby accepted on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India, at the item rates quoted by you totaling to **Rs. 2,96,70,710/- (Rupees Two Crores Ninety Six Lakhs Seventy Thousand Seven Hundred & Ten only)** (Excluding GST) which is (-) **35.16% (Thirty Five Point Sixteen Percent)** below the Estimated cost put to tender of **Rs. 4,57,59,399/- (Excluding GST)** & (-) **24% (Twenty Four Percent)** below the Justified cost of the tender of **Rs. 3,90,41,949/- (Rupees Three Crore Ninety Lakhs Forty One Thousand Nine Hundred & Forty Nine only)** (Excluding GST).
- सहा. महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-वि./प्रभारी सिविल), भाविप्रा, बिरसी विमानतल, गोंदिया इस कार्य के प्रभारी अभियंता होंगे। आपसे निवेदन है कि आप आपकी ओर से एक विश्वसनीय प्रतिनिधि प्रतिनियुक्त करें जो करारनामे पर हस्ताक्षर करने के लिए अधिकृत हो तथा वह दिनांक 26.05.2023 तक सहा. महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-वि./प्रभारी सिविल), भाविप्रा, बिरसी विमानतल, गोंदिया के कार्यालय में उपस्थित हो तथा करारनामे को पूरा करें। ठेके का करारनामा रु.100/- (सौ रुपए मात्र) के नोनजुडिशियल स्टैम्प पेपर पर निष्पादित किया जाएगा, तथा स्टैम्प पेपर का खर्च आपके द्वारा उठाया जाएगा।
Asstt. General Manager (Engg.-Elect./In-Charge Civil), AAI, Birsi Airport, Gondia shall be the Engineer-In-Charge of the work. You are requested to depute your accredited representative, empowered to sign the contract agreement on your behalf, to attend the office of the Asstt. General Manager (Engg.-Elect./In-Charge Civil), AAI, Birsi Airport, Gondia by **26.05.2023** to sign and complete the agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs.100/- (Rupees One Hundred Only) and the cost of stamp paper shall be borne by you.

जारी / Contd.....2



अनवरत पृष्ठ / Continuation sheet.....

- [2] -

3. कृपया इस पत्र के जारी होने की तिथि से 10 दिनों के अंदर जमानत राशि रु. 29,67,071/- (रु. उनतीस लाख सड़सठ हजार इकहत्तर, मात्र) जमा करवायें, अन्यथा निविदा के दस्तावेज की शर्त संख्या GCC clause 1(A) पृष्ठ 16 के अनुसार आपके रनिंग बिलों से वसूल किया जायेगा।
Please deposit amount of **Rs. 29,67,071/-** (Rupees Twenty Nine Lakhs Sixty Seven Thousand & Seventy One, only) towards Security Deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which, the same will be deducted from your running bill as per Clause-1(A) of GCC page-16 of the Tender Document.
4. आपसे निवेदन हैं कि आप केंद्रीय और राज्य सरकारों के 1970 के अधिनियम अनुबंध श्रम नियम तथा 1971 के केंद्रीय नियम अनुबंध श्रम नियम (नियमन तथा उन्मूलन) एवं केंद्र तथा राज्य सरकार के न्यूनतम वेतन अधिनियम और नियमों के प्रावधानों का अनुपालन करें।
You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970 and Contract Labour (Regulation & Abolition) Central Rule 1971 and Minimum Wages act and rules thereof of Central and State Governments.
5. आपको यह निर्देश दिया जाता है कि आप तुरंत प्रबंधक (अभि- सिविल), भाविप्रा, बिरसी विमानतल, गोंदिया से शीघ्र मिलें वही आपको साईट सौंपने की व्यवस्था करेंगे।
You are also directed to contact to **Manager (Engg-Civil)**, AAI, Birsi Airport, Gondia immediately who will arrange to handover the site to you.
6. कृपया नोट कर लें कि काम करने का अनुमानित समय तीन (03) माह है जोकि इस पत्र के जारी करने के दसवे दिन से गिना जाएगा।
Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be **03 (Three) Months** and same shall be reckoned from the 10th day after the date of issue of this letter.
7. उपरोक्त संदर्भित सभी पत्र इस ठेके का भाग होंगे।
The letters under reference shall form part of Agreement.
8. इस ठेके से संबंधित आगे का कोई भी पत्राचार इंजीनियर-इन-चार्ज के पते पर किया जाएगा।
Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to Engineer-In-Charge.
9. यदि कोई विसंगति पाई जाती है तो अंग्रेजी संस्करण को सही रूप में लिया जाएगा।
In case any discrepancy is found then English version will be taken as correct.
10. कृपया पावती भेजे।
Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

भवदीय / Yours Faithfully

संलग्न : BOQ (12 Pages)



[देवेन्द्र पुरी गोस्वामी / DEVENDRA PURI GOSWAMI]

सहा. महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-वि. / प्रभारी सिविल) / Asstt. General Manager (Engg-E./In-Charge Civil)

कृते तथा ओर से अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण

For and on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India

बिरसी विमानतल, गोंदिया / Birsi Airport, Gondia

Validate

Print

Help

Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: <AGM(E-E)/In-Charge Civil Section, AAI, Birs Airport, Gondia>

Name of Work: <Installation of ILS (LLZ and GP) at Birs Airport, Gondia (Civil works)>

Contract No: <2023_AAI_148674_1>

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		M/S S K CONSTRUCTION							
PRICE SCHEDULE									
(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)									
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	Quantity	TEXT #	NUMBER #	BASIC RATE In Figures (excluding GST) To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT (excluding GST) in Rs. P	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description			Units			TOTAL AMOUNT In Words		
1	2	4	5	6	7	8			
1	Earth work in surface excavation not exceeding 30 cm in depth but exceeding 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan including getting out and disposal of excavated earth upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-in-Charge: - All kinds of soil	7850.000	sqm	45.00	353250.00	INR Three Lakh Fifty Three Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only			
2	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) /manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. - All kinds of soil	100.000	cum	180.00	18000.00	INR Eighteen Thousand Only			
3	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead up to 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.	50.000	cum	135.00	6750.00	INR Six Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Only			

07/05/23 AGM (E-E)
 आ. वि. / A.A.I.
 महा. महा. प्र. / मो. वि.
 भा. वि. प्र. / A.A.I.
 बिरसी विमानतल, GONDIA
 बिरसी Airport, GONDIA

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures (excluding GST) To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT (excluding GST) in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2 Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	4	5	8	7	
4	Providing and laying in position ready mixed or site batched design mix cement concrete for plain cement concrete work; using coarse aggregate and fine aggregate derived from natural resources, Portland Pozzolana/Ordinary Portland /Portland Slag cement, admixtures in recommended proportions as per IS: 9103 to accelerate / retard setting of concrete, to improve durability and workability without impairing strength; including pumping of concrete to site of laying, curing, carriage for all leads; but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and finishing as per direction of the engineer-in-charge; for the following grades of concrete. Note: Extra cement up to 10% of the minimum specified cement content in design mix shall be payable separately. In case the cement content in design mix is more than 110% of the minimum specified cement content, the contractor shall have discretion to either re-design the mix or bear the cost of extra cement. All works upto plinth level : Concrete of M25 grade with minimum cement content of 300 kg /cum	975.000	cum	4450.00	4338750.00	INR Forty Three Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Only
5		20.000	cum	6650.00	133000.00	INR One Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Only
6	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	70.000	cum	5480.00	383600.00	INR Three Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Six Hundred Only

Date 02/05/23
 (अभि-वि.) AGM (E E)
 भा. वि. प्र. / A.A.1.
 बिरसा विमानतल, गोंडिया
 Birsa Airport, GONDIA

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures (excluding GST) To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT (excluding GST) in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	6	7	8
7	Providing and laying in position ready mixed or site batched design mix cement concrete for reinforced cement concrete work; using coarse aggregate and fine aggregate derived from natural sources, Portland Pozzolana / Ordinary Portland /Portland Slag cement, admixtures in recommended proportions as per IS: 9103 to accelerate / retard setting of concrete, to improve durability and workability without impairing strength; including pumping of concrete to site of laying, curing, carriage for all leads; but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement as per direction of the engineer-in-charge; for the following grades of concrete. Note: Extra cement up to 10% of the minimum specified cement content in design mix shall be payable separately. In case the cement content in design mix is more than 110% of the specified minimum cement content, the contractor shall have discretion to either re-design the mix or bear the cost of extra cement. All works upto plinth level : Concrete of M25 grade with minimum cement content of 330 kg /cum	16,000	cum	6850.00	109600.00	INR One Lakh Nine Thousand Six Hundred Only
8	Add for using extra cement in the items of design mix over and above the specified cement content therein	12,000	quintal	560.00	6720.00	INR Six Thousand Seven Hundred & Twenty Only
9	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for - Foundations, footings, bases of columns, etc. for mass concrete	170,000	sqm	165.00	28050.00	INR Twenty Eight Thousand & Fifty Only
10	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level. Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more.	2400,000	kg	78.00	187200.00	INR One Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Only
11	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and plinth in: Cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand)	15,000	cum	5250.00	78750.00	INR Seventy Eight Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Only
12	Structural steel work in single section, fixed with or without connecting plate, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	95,000	kg	115.00	10925.00	INR Ten Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty Five Only

Level (वि.) AGM (E-E)
सहस्र. वि. मा. / A.A.I.
सहस्र. वि. मा. तल. GONDIA
क्यासी विमानतल. GONDIA

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures (excluding GST) To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT (excluding GST) in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	6	7	8
13	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works	140.000	kg	90.00	12600.00	INR Twelve Thousand Six Hundred Only
14	Providing and laying Vitrified tiles in floor in different sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) with water absorption less than 0.08% and conforming to IS:15622, of approved brand & manufacturer, in all colours and shade, laid on 20 mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement: 4 coarse sand) jointing with grey cement slurry @3.3 kg/sqm including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc. The tiles must be cut with the zero chipping diamond cutter only . Laying of tiles will be done with the notch trowel, plier, wedge, clips of required thickness, leveling system and rubber mallet for placing the tiles gently and easily. Glazed Vitrified tiles Matt/Antiskid finish of size Size of Tile 600 x 600 mm	100.000	sqm	960.00	96000.00	INR Ninety Six Thousand Only
15	12 mm cement plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix : 1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand)	20.000	sqm	225.00	4500.00	INR Four Thousand Five Hundred Only

02/05/23
 (अति-प्रि.) AGM (E-E)
 महाराष्ट्र विमानतट प्रा. लि. / A.A. विमानतट
 महाराष्ट्र विमानतट प्रा. लि. / A.A. विमानतट
 Bhat Airport, GONGALGA

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures (excluding GST) To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT (excluding GST) in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2 Providing and fixing of prefabricated modular Toilet Block (frangible hut) of size 2m x 2m (outer to outer) and 3000 mm height along one wall and 3500 mm at the opposite wall. It is made of 50 mm thick sandwich panel made of 2 mm thick FRP/GRP sheet at the outer sides and middle part consists of PU foam of density 40 kg/m3 which has to be installed in to the operational area. Provision of one no. door of size 920 mm (w) x 2000 mm (h) with locking facility at the higher side wall with a provision of exhaust fan at higher wall and necessary hole arrangement for electrical installations and necessary hole arrangement for sanitary installations etc. including Western Toilet with Urinal, Mirror, Wash Basin, plumbing works (PVC pipes & PTMT fittings), water storage (300 lit), electrical works & fittings, tile flooring & waste disposal system, as per manufacturer specification or equivalent, inclusive of all taxes, all complete as per satisfaction of EIC. The cost of the hut is inclusive of design, vetting of design by Govt. Engg. College, fabrication, transportation and commissioning of the hut at the proposed site as per the tender document and specification over cement concrete platform (Cement Concrete platform shall be paid separately). The exterior of the hut shall be provided with design of white and red squares (2 feet x 2 feet) and as per direction of E-I-C. All complete as per attached drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge.	4	5	6	7	8
16		2.000	Each	265000.00	530000.00	INR Five Lakh Thirty Thousand Only
17	Supply & fixing of 1000 Ltr Bio digester (Max solid waste usage 25-30 ltr per day) with Anaerobic microbial inoculum (200 liters) as per manufacturer specification approved by DRDO and direction of EIC.	2.000	each	42000.00	84000.00	INR Eighty Four Thousand Only


 02/05/23 AGM (E.E.)
 (अ.प्र.वि.) A.A.I.
 सहित मंत्रालय वि.प्र. / आ.प्र. मंत्रालय
 भारत सरकार, गोंदिया
 विदेशी विमानतल, GONDIA

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures (excluding GST) To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT (excluding GST) in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2 Providing and fixing of prefabricated (frangible hut) of size 2m x 2m (outer to outer) and 3000 mm height along one wall and 3500 mm at the opposite wall. It is made of 50 mm thick sandwich panel made of 2 mm thick FRP/GRP sheet at the outer sides and middle part consists of PU foam of density 40 kg/m3 which has to be installed in to the operational area. Provision of one no. door of size 920 mm (w) x 2000 mm (h) with locking facility at the higher side wall with a provision of exhaust fan at higher wall and necessary hole arrangement for electrical installations and necessary hole arrangement for sanitary installations etc The cost of the hut is inclusive of design, vetting of design by Govt. Engg. College, fabrication, transportation and commissioning of the hut at the proposed site as per drawing given in tender document and specification over cement concrete platform (Cement Concrete platform shall be paid seperately). The exterior of the hut shall be provided with design of white and red squares (2 feet x 2 feet) and as per direction of E-I-C. All complete as per attached drawing and as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge.	4	5	6	7	8
19		1.000	each	325000.00	325000.00	INR Three Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Only
20	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings including trenching and refilling etc. External work: 150 mm dia nominal bore	1000.000	mtr	2460.00	2460000.00	INR Twenty Four Lakh Sixty Thousand Only
21	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings including trenching and refilling etc. External work: 50 mm dia nominal bore	350.000	mtr	725.00	253750.00	INR Two Lakh Fifty Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Only
22	Demolishing R.C.C. work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of steel bars and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in- charge.	5.000	cum	850.00	4250.00	INR Four Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only
23	Demolishing brick work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. In cement mortar	25.000	cum	255.00	6375.00	INR Six Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy Five Only

[illegible]

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures (excluding GST) To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT (excluding GST) in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	6	7	8
24	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator/manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including getting out and disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-in-charge. All kinds of soil	440.000	Cum	140.00	61600.00	INR Sixty One Thousand Six Hundred Only
25	Preparation and consolidation of sub grade with power road roller of 8 to 12 tonne capacity after excavating earth to an average of 22.5 cm depth, dressing to camber and consolidating with road roller including making good the undulations etc. and re-rolling the sub grade and disposal of surplus earth with lead upto 50 metres.	840.000	Sqm	65.00	54600.00	INR Fifty Four Thousand Six Hundred Only
26	Excavating, supplying & Construction of embankment with approved material gravelly soil / Moorum/ Earth obtained from borrow pits (From AAI Land) with all lifts & lead upto 10km, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted in layers of 200 mm to achieve 95% of lab density as directed by Engineer-in-charge and as per particular specification.	45670.000	Cum	205.00	9362350.00	INR Ninety Three Lakh Sixty Two Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty Only
27	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting graded stone aggregate (size range 53 mm to 0.075 mm) to wet mix macadam (WMM) specification including premixing the material with water at OMC in for all leads & lifts, laying in uniform layers with mechanical paverfinisher in sub- base / base course on well prepared surface and compacting with vibratory roller of 8 to 10 tonne capacity to achieve the desired density, complete as per specifications and directions of Engineer-in-Charge.	300.000	Cum	1850.00	555000.00	INR Five Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Only
28	Construction of granular sub-base by providing close graded Material conforming to specifications, mixing in a mechanical mix plant at OMC, carriage of mixed material by tippers to work site, for all leads & lifts, spreading in uniform layers of specified thickness with motor grader on prepared surface and compacting with vibratory power roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per specifications and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. With material conforming to Grade-II (size range 53 mm to 0.075 mm) having CBR Value-25	370.000	Cum	1720.00	636400.00	INR Six Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Four Hundred Only

Date: 05/05/24
 AGM (E-E)
 सहा. महा. प्र. मा. वि. म. गोंदिया
 बजरी विमानतल, गोंदिया
 MAHARASHTRA
 GONDIA

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures (excluding GST) To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT (excluding GST) in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2 Providing and applying tack coat using bitumen emulsion conforming to IS:8887, using emulsion pressure distributor including preparing the surface & cleaning with mechanical broom. With medium setting bitumen emulsion: On W.B.M / W.M.M. @ 0.4kg/sqm	4	5	6	7	8
29	Providing and applying tack coat using bitumen emulsion conforming to IS:8887, using emulsion pressure distributor including preparing the surface & cleaning with mechanical broom. With medium setting bitumen emulsion: On W.B.M / W.M.M. @ 0.4kg/sqm	1320.000	sqm	16.00	21120.00	INR Twenty One Thousand One Hundred & Twenty Only
30	Providing and applying tack coat using bitumen emulsion conforming to IS:8887, using emulsion pressure distributor including preparing the surface & cleaning with mechanical broom. With medium setting bitumen emulsion: On bituminous surface @ 0.25kg/sqm	1320.000	sqm	16.00	21120.00	INR Twenty One Thousand One Hundred & Twenty Only
31	Providing and laying bituminous macadam using crushed stone aggregates of specified grading premixed with bituminous binder, transported to site by tippers, laid over a previously prepared surface with paver finisher equipped with electronic sensor to the required grade, level and alignment and rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers as per specifications to achieve the desired compaction and density, complete as per specifications and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. 50 to 100 mm average compacted thickness with bitumen of grade VG-30 @ 3.50% (percentage by weight of total mix) prepared in Drum Type Hot Mix Plant of 60-90 TPH capacity.	100.000	Cum	9150.00	915000.00	INR Nine Lakh Fifteen Thousand Only

02/05/23
 (अभि-वि.) AGM (E-E)
 महा महाप्र. / A.A.
 भा. वि. प्रा. गोदिया
 बिरसी विमानतल, गोंदिया
 Birsai Airport, GONDIA

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures (excluding GST) To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT (excluding GST) in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	6	7	8
32	Providing and laying Bituminous concrete using crushed stone aggregates of specified grading, premixed with bituminous binder and filler, transporting the hot mix to work site by tippers, laying with paver finisher equipped with electronic sensor to the required grade, level and alignment and rolling with smooth wheeled, vibratory and tandem rollers to achieve the desired compaction and density as per specification, complete and as per directions of Engineer-in-Charge 40/50 mm compacted thickness with bitumen of grade VG-30 @ 5.5% (percentage by weight of total mix) and lime filler @ 3% (percentage by weight of Aggregate) prepared in drum Type Hot Mix Plant of 60-90 TPH capacity.	70.000	cum	10500.00	735000.00	INR Seven Lakh Thirty Five Thousand Only
33	Providing and laying non-pressure NP2 class (light duty) R.C.C. pipes with collars jointed with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:2 (1 cement : 2 fine sand) including testing of joints etc. complete : 600 mm dia. R.C.C. pipe	30.000	mitr	2465.00	73950.00	INR Seventy Three Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty Only
34	Providing and laying 60mm thick factory made cement concrete interlocking paver block of M -30 grade made by block making machine with strong vibratory compaction, of approved size, design & shape, laid in required colour and pattern over and including 50mm thick compacted bed of coarse sand, filling the joints with line sand etc. all complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge	7400.000	Sqm	670.00	4958000.00	INR Forty Nine Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand Only
35	Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and inequalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead up to 50 m and lift up to 1.5 m. All kinds of soil	14800.000	sqm	12.00	177600.00	INR One Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand Six Hundred Only
36	Providing and placing Anti-Static matt of approved brand and standard specification complete as per the director of Engineer-In-Charge.	1.000	Sqm	2000.00	2000.00	INR Two Thousand Only



 महा. महा. प्र. (म. प्र. वि. प्र.) / A.A.I.

 भा. वि. प्र. / A.A.I.

 बिरसा विमानतल, गोंदिया

 Birsa Airport, GONDIA

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures (excluding GST) To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT (excluding GST) in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	6	7	8
37	Boring/drilling bore well of required dia for casing/ strainer pipe, by suitable method prescribed in IS: 2800 (part I), including collectingsamples from different strata, preparing and submitting strata chart/bore log, including hire & running charges of all equipments, tools,plants & machineries required for the job, all complete as per directionof Engineer-in-charge, upto 90 metre depth below ground level. All types of soil - 300 mm dia	50.000	Mtr.	390.00	19500.00	INR Nineteen Thousand Five Hundred Only
38	Supplying, assembling, lowering and fixing in vertical position in bore well, unplasticized PVC medium well casing (CM) pipe of required dia, conforming to IS: 12818, including required hire and labour charges, fittings & accessories etc. all complete, for all depths, as per direction of Engineer -in-charge. 150 mm nominal size dia	20.000	Mtr.	1250.00	25000.00	INR Twenty Five Thousand Only
39	Supplying, assembling, lowering and fixing in vertical position in borewell unplasticized PVC medium well screen (RMS) pipes with ribs,conforming to IS: 12818, including hire & labour charges, fittings &accessories etc. all complete, for all depths, as per direction ofEngineer-in-charge. 150 mm nominal size dia	30.000	Mtr.	1465.00	43950.00	INR Forty Three Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty Only
40	Gravel packing in tubewell construction in accordance with IS: 4097,including providing gravel fine/ medium/ coarse, in required grading& sizes as per actual requirement, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	3.000	Cum	5100.00	15300.00	INR Fifteen Thousand Three Hundred Only


 22/05/23
 सहा.महा.प्र. (अभि.-वि.) AGM (E-E)
 भा.वि.प्रा. / A.A.I.
 विरसी विमानतल, गोंदिया
 Birsi Airport, GONDIA

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures (excluding GST) To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT (excluding GST) in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	6	7	8
41	Development of tube well in accordance with IS : 2800 (part I) and IS: 11189, to establish maximum rate of usable water yield without sand content (beyond permissible limit), with required capacity air compressor, running the compressor for required time till well is fully developed, measuring yield of well by "V" notch method or any other approved method, measuring static level & draw down etc. by step draw down method, collecting water samples & getting tested in approved laboratory, i/c disinfection of tubewell, all complete, including hire & labour charges of air compressor, tools & accessories etc., all as per requirement and direction of Engineer-in-charge.	10.000	Hours	725.00	7250.00	INR Seven Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only
42	Providing and fixing Bail plug/ Bottom plug of required dia to the bottom of pipe assembly of tubewell as per IS:2800 (part I). 150 mm dia	1.000	Each	450.00	450.00	INR Four Hundred & Fifty Only
43	Providing and fixing M.S. clamp of required dia to the top of casing/ housing pipe of tubewell as per IS: 2800 (part I), including necessary bolts & nuts of required size complete. 150 mm clamp	1.000	Each	450.00	450.00	INR Four Hundred & Fifty Only
44	Providing and placing on terrace (at all floor levels) polyethylene water storage tank, IS : 12701 marked, with cover and suitable locking arrangement and making necessary holes for inlet, outlet and overflow pipes but without fittings and the base support for tank.	2000.000	Per Litre	12.00	24000.00	INR Twenty Four Thousand Only
Total in Figures					29670710.00	INR Two Crore Ninety Six Lakh Seventy Thousand Seven Hundred & Ten Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Two Crore Ninety Six Lakh Seventy Thousand Seven Hundred & Ten Only				

Date 02/05/23
 (अभि-वि.) AGM (E-E)
 महा.प्र. वि.प्र. / A.A.I.
 मा. विमानतल, गोंदिया
 विररी विमानतल, GONDIA
 Baisi Airport.